

ICT OPERATION DIVISION

Head Office, Pubali Bank Limited, Level 10 26 Dilkusha C/A, Motijheel, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 88 02 223381614

www.pubalibangla.com

H23/23

Extension of Time

Request for Proposal (RFP) for procurement of 20 (Twenty) Servers for Core Zone, DMZ Zone and Partner Zone and Management Servers to implement SIEM-SOAR of Security Operation Center (SOC) of Pubali Bank Limited.

Sealed Proposal was invited from bonafide Sellers, Traders, Importers for procuring 20 (Twenty) Servers for Core Zone, DMZ Zone and Partner Zone and Management Servers to implement SIEM-SOAR of Security Operation Center (SOC) of Pubali Bank Limited. Bonafide Sellers, Traders, Importers are hereby requested to collect revised Tender Documents on or before 13 April 2023 up to 04:00 PM and are also directed to drop their Offer/Bid in the Tender Box kept in Establishment and General Services Division, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office (12th Floor), 26, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka by 11:00 AM up to 16 April 2023 instead of 09 April 2023 which will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in presence of the bidders (if any).

Sd/= (Md. Aminul Islam) Assistant General Manager Sd/=
(Md. Helal Uddin)
GM & Division Head

Copy forwarded to:

The **Member Secretary**, **Purchase Committee**, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka, for information and necessary action.

Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka.

www.pubalibangla.com

Assistant General Manager

GM & Division Head

